

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14062/2025

M/s Green Star Minerals
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

Connected With

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14061/2025

M/s Aaryan Associates
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14069/2025

M/s Aaryan Associates
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14070/2025

M/s Aaryan Associates
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15719/2025

M/s Green Star Minerals
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15730/2025

M/s Green Star Minerals
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15733/2025

Mahipal Singh S/o Sh. Rajendra Singh Shekhawat



[CW-14062/2025]

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18604/2025

M/s Aaryan Associates

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1760/2026

M/s Galaxy Mining And Royalties Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1761/2026

M/s Galaxy Mining And Royalties Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1762/2026

M/s Galaxy Mining Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG assisted by Mr. Sankalp Vijay.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

19/02/2026

During the course of arguments, counsel for both the parties pointed out that an order has been passed by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court in the matter of 'M/s. Galaxy Mining and Royalties Private Ltd. Vs. State of Rajasthan & Ors.' (D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13668/2025), decided on 04.09.2025.

Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prayed that the present writ petitions be disposed of in light of the aforesaid order passed in M/s. Galaxy Mining and Royalties Private Ltd. (supra).

Learned Additional Advocate General submitted that the State has already filed a review petition in the said matter, contending that the said order does not relate to the issue concerning "Bajri."

Since the respondent-State has preferred a review petition in the aforesaid matter, we deem it just and proper to await the outcome of the review petition.

List these matters on 05.03.2026.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J